BARBOUR COUNTY SCHOOLS PHILIPPI WV 26416

MEMORANDUM -

TO: BOARD MEMBERS

David Everson Joanne McConnell Eric Ruf Adam Starks Ron Phillips

FROM: JEFF WOOFTER, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: June 28, 2016

RE: BOARD MEETING AGENDA

The Barbour County Board of Education will meet in Special Session (if needed) at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 19, 2016, at the Philip Barbour High School Complex, 99 Horseshoe Drive, Philippi, WV 26416.

Call to Order

Pledge to Flag

Invocation

9:00 a.m. in the Auditorium at Philip Barbour High School - (Public Hearing) Volga-Century Elementary School

2:00 p.m. in the Auditorium at Philip Barbour High School - (Public Hearing) Mount Vernon Elementary School

Superintendents Recommendations:

- 1. Recommendation: Volga-Century Elementary School be closed at the conclusion of the 2016-2017 school year and that all students in the Volga-Century attendance zone be transferred to Philippi Elementary School beginning with the 2017-2018 school year.
- 2. Recommendation: Mount Vernon Elementary School be closed at the conclusion of the 2016-2017 school year and that all students in the Mount Vernon attendance zone be transferred to Philippi Elementary School beginning with the 2017-2018 school year.
- 3. Recommendation: Amend the Comprehensive Educational Facilities Plan (CEFP) to reflect the closing of Volga-Century Elementary School effective at the conclusion of the 2016-2017 School Year.

AGENDA July 19, 2016 (If needed)

- 4. Recommendation: Amend the Comprehensive Educational Facilities Plan (CEFP) to reflect the closing of Mount Vernon Elementary School effective at the conclusion of the 2016-2017 School Year.
- 5. Recommendation: Amend the Comprehensive Educational Facilities Plan (CEFP) to reflect the consolidation of Philippi Elementary School with Volga-Century Elementary School and/or Mount Vernon Elementary School.

Adjournment